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PROGRAM  

  

Christopher Rispoli  …………………….………...Instrumental Music 

Isabella McClancy   ……………………….……...Choral Music 

  

Opening Remarks ………………………...…........Dyanne Case, 

                                                                                 Principal 

The Pledge of Allegiance  

  

String Orchestra 

Reindeer Run    ……………..………………….….  by Kathryn Griesinger 

~Zachary Lin  on Piano and Paityn Lahn on Sleigh Bells 

  

Impulse   ...……………………………..……..……. by Brian Balmages 

  

  

Junior Chorus  

What if Every Snowflake Had a Light? ………………..Words & Music by                   

                                                                                           Teresa Jennings 

DO-RE-MI  

from The Sound of Music …......................Lyrics by Oscar Hammerstein II                          

                                                                    Music by Richard Rogers 

     

   

Concert Band 

Knights of the Realm……......………………..……by Scott Watson 

Blizzard’s Fury  …………….……………………..by Randall Standridge                                                   

  

Senior Chorus  

Music is Always There….………….. Words & Music by Teresa Jennings 

The Wishing Tree …..……...………..Words & Music by Teresa Jennings 

                                                                                   

  

Closing Remarks ………………….……Melissa Sacco, Assistant Principal 

  



 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Violin 1 

* Isaac Sim 

* Ryan Liu 

* Camilla Deng 

   Isabella Quijije 

   Samantha Silvestro 

   Ella Kyriakou 

   Stella Liu 

   Savannah Zhang 

   Ishan Khindri 

   Austin Maietta 

   Shuayb Bhuiyan 

   Aarnav Sutaria 

   Alex Pinto 

   Valeria Espinosa Victoria 

  

Violin 2 

   Chloe Barretto 

   Elliott Penaflor 

   Gurnoor Roop Rai 

   William Brown, Jr. 

   Aidin Singh 

   Blake DeOliveira 

   Sara Morshed 

   Rebecca Bran 

   Aayan Iqbal 

   Gavin Monroe 

Cello 

  

* Ethan Cho 

   Martin Huang 

   Aadeya Rodjam 

   Josephine Cirella 

   Joseph Hwang 

  

String Bass 

  

   Giuliana Divino 

  

                     

                                                   

  

  

  Viola 

 

  Isabella Choe 

  Gabriella Quijije 

  Samantha Dermody 

  Gursirat Kaur 

    

String Orchestra 

   *    Students that participated in the Nassau Music Educators Association All-County Music Festival on  

            Sunday, January 11, 2026 at the Tilles Center for the Performing Arts LIU Post 



 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

Dawn Alberto 

Abigail Barreto 

Kendryk Beauman 

Rayaan Bilal 

Hunor Bodogan 

Mason Bram 

Joseph Buckley 

Sofia Castro 

Calix Chen 

Ronan Connors 

Amora Coral 

Mikayla Cordoba 

Gabrielle Jamie Cruz 

Amiyah Cumberbatch 

Madison DeSantis 

Briana Divino 

Layla Emmerich 

Annalise Ferrante 

Gabriella Gagliardi 

Nathan Hiralall 

Mason Huggard 

  

Emima Joseph 

Amyra Kaur 

Rubayat Kaur 

Beryl Lin 

Bonnie Lin 

Richie Mann 

Abigail Mathew 

Gabriela Monroe 

Oliver Oellantoni 

Havisha Pabba 

Kaira Pandya 

Eva Pastore 

Olivia Porcelli 

Omid Rahmatee 

Aqibah Rizvi 

Leah Romero Bautista 

Valerie Tyburski 

Isabella Vicari 

Kaleigh Wyckoff 

Syeda Zorana 

  

Junior Chorus—Grade 3 



 

 Flute 

#  Camila Perez 

#  Kailyn Leon 

    Colbie Sessions 

    Lillian Muller 

    Meharfateh Kaur 

    Julieta Romero Velasques 

    Cyra Verma 

     

French Horn 

    Giovanni Graci 

Trumpet 

    Kaylie Glaser 

    Ryan Liu 

    Jack Rovere 

    Benjamin Masters 

    Viaan Soni 

    Christopher Ghisone 

    Sheldon Montero 

  

Percussion 

    Paityn Lahn 

    Sebastian Smiertelny 

    Ryan Maiorana 

    David Bobroff 

    Luke Neiter 

    Lauren Eisenberg 

     

Trombone 

    Jonathan Isaac 

    Bryce O’Toole 

  

 

 

 

 

Tuba 

    Brenden Toffolo 

  

  

  

     

Clarinet 

    Ethan Cho 

    Isaac Sim 

*  Cadence Gonzales 

    Matthew DeVito 

    Anaya Bilal 

    Zane Dunninger 

    Alexa Walbrecht 

    Saed Khan 

  

Alto Saxophone 

    Victoria Paris 

    Caeden DaSalla 

    Aidyn McAvoy 

    Robert Loeffel 

    Dylan Ribeiro 

    Logan Myers 

  

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

Concert Band 

#    Students that participated in the Long Island Flute Festival on Saturday, November 15, 2025. 

*    Students that participated in the Nassau Music Educators Association All-County Music 

        Festival on Sunday, January 11, 2026 at the Tilles Center for the Performing Arts LIU Post. 



 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

+ Katerina Bailon 

   Johan Barillas 

   Chloe Barretto 

   Nadia Bayramoglu 

   Rebecca Bran 

   Ares Cerqueira 

   Radha Deshpande 

   Lauren Eisenberg 

   Leighla Flynn 

   Gabriella Ganz 

+ Christopher Ghisone 

   Kamryn Gonzalez 

  

   Alissa Jarjokian 

   Isabella Jean Louis 

   Saempreet Kaur 

   Emma Labaj 

   Robert Loeffel 

   Lujain Mofti 

+Gavin Monroe 

   Sheldon Montero 

   Sara Morshed 

   Logan Myers 

   Daniel Paz-Portilla 

   Abigail Pera 

   Matthias Platero-Barreiro 

  

   Jianna Polanco 

   Bavneet Rathor 

+Julieta Romero Velasquez 

   Akriti Satyal 

   Ruhani Sharma 

   Margarete Simon 

   Sabrina Simonetti 

   Ridhampreet Singh 

   Lidia Smiertelny 

   Madison Suarez 

   Cyra Verma 

+Alexa Walbrecht 

Senior Chorus—Grade 4 

+    Students that participated in the Nassau Music Educators Association All-County                   

          PEAK Festival on November 22, 2025. 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  Anannya Bhatta 

  Anaya Bilal 

  Isabella Choe 

  Josephine Cirella 

  Samantha Dermody 

  Matthew Devito 

  Madeleine Doering 

  Alyssa Echegaray 

  Harley Esposito 

  Kaylie Glaser 

  Cadence Gonzales 

  Gisele Hensl 

  Brodie Jantzen 

  Skylar Jantzen 

  Ke Jiang 

  Sabrina Kabir 

*Chloe Kara 

  Ella Kyriakou 

  Kailyn Leon 

  Ryan Liu 

  Stella Liu 

Emma Lutz 

Lillian Muller 

Mahrosh Mustajab 

Victoria Paris 

Camila Perez 

Ava Brielle Petit 

Gabriella Quijije 

Isabella Quijije 

Aadeya Rodjam 

Carmela Russo 

Wafi Sadik 

Aubrey Salazar 

Colbie Sessions 

Brenden Toffolo 

Isabella Valentin 

Saigen Walters 

Inaaya Zaman 

Savannah Zhang 

  

  

Senior Chorus—Grade 5 

*    Students that participated in the Nassau Music Educators Association All-County Music 

        Festival on Sunday, January 11, 2026 at the Tilles Center for the Performing Arts LIU Post. 



 


